
2021-2022 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-23   Conf: 2-14   Home: 1-9   Away: 2-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Summers, Janee'a 22-22 712 32.4 88-242 .364 30-81 .370 61-72 .847 27 79 106 4.8 32 0 14 45 0 26 267 12.1
14 Esadah, Onome-Juliet 22-17 623 28.3 80-165 .485 0-0 .000 49-59 .831 88 91 179 8.1 43 0 23 38 1 20 209 9.5
23 Dixon, Keelah 24-15 630 26.3 79-191 .414 21-59 .356 39-55 .709 6 54 60 2.5 48 0 42 77 1 23 218 9.1
04 Settle, Jatarrikah 24-22 657 27.4 66-260 .254 17-62 .274 35-47 .745 18 58 76 3.2 34 1 25 39 4 29 184 7.7
13 Nelson, Alexia 22-15 557 25.3 56-131 .427 6-24 .250 23-35 .657 15 43 58 2.6 62 2 60 53 1 34 141 6.4
22 Marquez, Danae 24-11 669 27.9 54-151 .358 30-92 .326 5-7 .714 6 52 58 2.4 38 1 48 45 2 24 143 6.0
20 Johnson, Loan-Anh 22-11 429 19.5 40-97 .412 0-4 .000 33-49 .673 13 26 39 1.8 43 0 12 37 1 19 113 5.1
02 Drake, Laycee 19-1 189 9.9 18-50 .360 4-11 .364 6-6 1.000 3 27 30 1.6 11 0 10 16 1 9 46 2.4
25 Braswell, Jasmine 25-10 268 10.7 13-36 .361 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 20 34 54 2.2 36 0 5 26 5 8 29 1.2
44 McDonald, Haile 13-0 73 5.6 5-7 .714 1-1 1.000 2-7 .286 7 4 11 0.8 4 0 2 1 3 2 13 1.0
21 May, Antonia 19-1 193 10.2 2-21 .095 2-14 .143 2-2 1.000 1 13 14 0.7 23 0 4 11 4 5 8 0.4
Total 25 5000 200.0 501-1351 .371 111-348 .319 258-343 .752 271 528 799 32.0 374 4 245 416 23 199 1371 54.84
Opponents 5000 200.0 639-1412 .453 161-498 .323 191-277 .690 267 617 884 35.4 330 2 385 385 107 168 1630 65.20

Team Statistics UMBC OPP
SCORING 1371 1630
    Points Per Game 54.8 65.2
    Scoring Margin -10.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 501-1351 639-1412
    Field Goal Pct .371 .453
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-348 161-498
    3PT FG Pct .319 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 258-343 191-277
    FT Pct .752 .690
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 7.6
REBOUNDS 799 884
    Rebounds Per Game 32.0 35.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 245 385
    Assists Per Game 9.8 15.4
TURNOVERS 416 385
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 15.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 199 168
    Steals Per Game 8.0 6.7
BLOCKS 23 107
    Blocks Per Game 0.9 4.3
ATTENDANCE 4,495 8,425
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-450 15-562
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UMBC 298 356 343 374 1371
Opponents 413 401 426 390 1630

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 GETTYSBURG W 79-33 323
11/13/21 at Colgate L 52-61 200
11/17/21 at Loyola Maryland L 57-63 183
11/21/21 at Richmond L 64-76 649
11/27/21 at Wake Forest L 48-94 462
12/01/21 at American L 47-55 433
12/05/21 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN L 51-63 341
12/09/21 LAFAYETTE L 55-62 413
12/14/21 at Howard L 61-74 550
12/18/21 at Syracuse L 50-82 915

* 01/12/22 NJIT L 58-72 122
* 01/17/22 at UMass Lowell L 72-76 110
* 01/19/22 at Albany (NY) L 40-69 812
* 01/29/22 BINGHAMTON L 44-67 509
* 02/02/22 ALBANY (NY) L 41-51 1,106
* 02/06/22 at New Hampshire W 57-52 244
* 02/09/22 at Hartford W 51-48 175
* 02/12/22 UMASS LOWELL L 68-70 462
* 02/14/22 STONY BROOK L 48-64 200
* 02/16/22 at Stony Brook L 56-66 607
* 02/19/22 VERMONT L 47-59 414
* 02/23/22 HARTFORD L 71-74 605
* 02/26/22 at Maine L 59-70 729
* 02/27/22 at Maine L 47-71 1,157
* 03/02/22 at Binghamton L 48-58 1,199

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-14   Home: 0-7   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Summers, Janee'a 14-14 476 34.0 54-142 .380 21-54 .389 31-39 .795 15 52 67 4.8 16 0 8 24 0 19 160 11.4
23 Dixon, Keelah 14-10 365 26.1 55-120 .458 15-40 .375 25-34 .735 4 27 31 2.2 21 0 20 46 1 9 150 10.7
14 Esadah, Onome-Juliet 12-7 337 28.1 38-89 .427 0-0 .000 26-31 .839 55 52 107 8.9 28 0 11 19 0 14 102 8.5
04 Settle, Jatarrikah 14-14 406 29.0 35-159 .220 8-36 .222 21-26 .808 5 38 43 3.1 14 0 9 23 2 20 99 7.1
13 Nelson, Alexia 14-8 345 24.6 36-84 .429 3-10 .300 17-24 .708 13 20 33 2.4 34 0 37 29 1 22 92 6.6
22 Marquez, Danae 15-3 390 26.0 33-97 .340 15-55 .273 5-7 .714 4 23 27 1.8 26 1 25 27 1 15 86 5.7
20 Johnson, Loan-Anh 15-9 269 17.9 21-56 .375 0-3 .000 19-31 .613 8 10 18 1.2 31 0 5 21 1 12 61 4.1
02 Drake, Laycee 12-0 108 9.0 11-29 .379 2-3 .667 6-6 1.000 3 15 18 1.5 8 0 6 9 1 5 30 2.5
44 McDonald, Haile 11-0 65 5.9 5-6 .833 1-1 1.000 1-5 .200 7 4 11 1.0 4 0 2 1 3 2 12 1.1
25 Braswell, Jasmine 15-10 158 10.5 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 12 17 29 1.9 25 0 4 16 3 5 15 1.0
21 May, Antonia 9-0 81 9.0 0-8 .000 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 0 9 9 1.0 11 0 2 5 1 3 0 0.0
Total 15 3000 200.0 294-808 .364 65-209 .311 154-207 .744 169 297 466 31.1 218 1 129 236 14 126 807 53.80
Opponents 3000 200.0 387-825 .469 91-273 .333 102-153 .667 152 366 518 34.5 186 1 230 226 66 89 967 64.47

Team Statistics UMBC OPP
SCORING 807 967
    Points Per Game 53.8 64.5
    Scoring Margin -10.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 294-808 387-825
    Field Goal Pct .364 .469
3 POINT FG-ATT 65-209 91-273
    3PT FG Pct .311 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 154-207 102-153
    FT Pct .744 .667
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 6.8
REBOUNDS 466 518
    Rebounds Per Game 31.1 34.5
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 129 230
    Assists Per Game 8.6 15.3
TURNOVERS 236 226
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 15.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.0
STEALS 126 89
    Steals Per Game 8.4 5.9
BLOCKS 14 66
    Blocks Per Game 0.9 4.4
ATTENDANCE 3,418 5,033
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-488 8-629
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UMBC 176 195 217 219 807
Opponents 245 245 259 218 967

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/12/22 NJIT L 58-72 122
01/17/22 at  UMass Lowell L 72-76 110
01/19/22 at  Albany (NY) L 40-69 812
01/29/22 BINGHAMTON L 44-67 509
02/02/22 ALBANY (NY) L 41-51 1106
02/06/22 at  New Hampshire W 57-52 244
02/09/22 at  Hartford W 51-48 175
02/12/22 UMASS LOWELL L 68-70 462
02/14/22 STONY BROOK L 48-64 200
02/16/22 at  Stony Brook L 56-66 607
02/19/22 VERMONT L 47-59 414
02/23/22 HARTFORD L 71-74 605
02/26/22 at  Maine L 59-70 729
02/27/22 at  Maine L 47-71 1157
03/02/22 at  Binghamton L 48-58 1199


